PLATTSBURGH HIGH SCHOOL ®cc2202 counse s rons

Student Name: Grade: (4.5 credits = 10" Grade, 9 credits = 11" Grade, 15 credits = 12" Grade)

The courses you select will be used for scheduling next year’s classes. If courses do not have more than 10 students signed up, they will not be offered.

English Language Arts
101 English 9
102 English 10
103 English 11 R
130  AP/CAP English Lang. & Composition
131 AP/CAP English Lit. & Composition
106 Creative Writing *
108  College Prep English *
107  Public Speaking *
111 Mythology *
133 Science Fiction *
138 Examining Diversity Through Film &
Literature *
139 Multicultural Literature *
253 Ci3T Language!
Mathematics
Ci3T Math Intensive
433 Algebra Part 2 R
440 Algebra R
463 Geometry R
464  Hands on Geometry
465 Algebra II R
472  CAP Pre-Calculus #
475  AP/CAP Calculus I #
479  AP/CAP Calculus 11 #
480 College Prep Math I
481 CAP College Prep Math II
484 AP Statistics
485  Financial Applications
Science
509 Earth Science R
505  Living Environment R
514  AP/CAP Biology

516
502
504
522
530
538
500
501
517
554
555
556
560
557
533

Living Environment Honors R
Chemistry R

AP/CAP Chemistry

Forensics B *

Environmental Science A *
AP Environmental Science
Physics R

AP/CAP Physics I

AP Physics C *

AP/CAP Physics 11

Robotics I *

Robotics II *

Science Olympiad 2023
Astronomy *

Science Research, Service, and Inquiry*

Social Studies

201
202
203
204
205
207
208
206
226
217
220
221
227
230
231

Global 9

Global 10 R

AP World History

US History & Government R
AP/CAP US History & Government
Participation in Government *

AP US Government

Economics *

AP/CAP Psychology

World War II *

Sociology *

America in the 60s

Global Diplomacy & United Nations (IS)
AP/CAP Microeconomics*
AP/CAP Macroeconomics*

The Arts

904 Studio Art
905 Ceramics *
913 Drawing *
914 Painting *

Business & Technology

129 Yearbook

710 Personal Finance *

703 Principles of Engineering

704 Graphic Design *

706 Introduction to Computer Science *

707 AP Computer Science Principles

709  Drawing & Design for Production oo
School Store

World Languages

301 French I

302 French II

303 French III

304 French IV

305 French V

312 Spanish 11

313 Spanish III

314 Spanish IV

315 Spanish V

331 German I

332 German II

Music

950 Band

951 Chorus

960 Orchestra

957 Band/Chorus

961 Orchestra/Chorus



PLATTSBURGH HIGH SCHOOL

Grade: (4.5 credits = 10" Grade, 9 credits = 11" Grade, 15 credits = 12" Grade)

Student Name:

954
962
963
958
965
966

Jazz Ensemble
Band/Orchestra
Band/Orchestra/Chorus
Music Theory
Introductory Piano
Rock & Roll & Guitar

Physical Education & Health

920
921
922

Health *
Fall Physical Education *
Spring Physical Education *

Academic Intervention Services (AIS)

252
255
260
262
265
267
792

Mathematics **

Social Studies **

English **

Strategic Ci3T ELA **
Science **

Gradpoint Credit Recovery
Guided Support Team **

Special Education

816
821
847
876
877
878
879
880
881

Speech/Language **

Resource Room **
Independent/Community Living Skills
Advisory **

Foundational Skills: Math **
Foundational Skills: Content **
Foundational Skills: ELA **
Integrated Learning **

Independent Living Skills **

CVTEC

Allied Health

Animal Science/Large Animal Production
Animal Science/Veterinary Assistant
Automotive Collision Repair

Automotive Technology Business Management
& Entrepreneurship

Construction Trades

Cosmetology

Culinary Arts Management

Digital Production & Multimedia
Communications

Early Childhood Education

Electrical Design, Installation & Alternative
Energy

Environmental Conservation & Forestry
Food Service

Heavy Equipment/Diesel Mechanics Technology
Power Sport Technology

Security & Law Enforcement

Welding

New Visions: Applied Engineering

New Visions: Medical Careers

AP: Advanced Placement

R: Course ends in NYS Regents examination
**: No credit for course

*: Semester course (1/2 credit)

#: College credit available

oo: Course counts as % credit for both Art and
Technology

CAP: College Advanced Placement through
Clinton Community College

IS: Independent Study
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2022-2023 COURSE REQUEST FORM

The courses you select will be used for scheduling next year’s classes. If courses do not have more than 10 students signed up, they will not be offered.

Sample 9 Period Schedule:

Period

Class

English 11

US History

Chemistry

A Day: Chemistry Lab, B Day: Physical Ed.

Algebra IT

Lunch

Elective

Elective
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Elective

List 5 elective choices below (in order of priority).

Should scheduling conflicts or cancellations occur,
these alternatives will be substituted in your schedule.

1. Course Name:

2. Course Name:

3. Course Name:

4. Course Name:

5. Course Name:




