PLATTSBURGH HIGH SCHOOL 2022-2023 COURSE REQUEST FORM

Student Name:	Grade:	(4.5 credits = 10)) th Grade,	9 credits = 1	I th Grade,	15 credits =	12th Grade,

	The courses you select will be used for scheduling next year's classes. If courses do not have more than 10 students signed up, they will not be offered.					
English Language Arts The Arts						
101	English 9	516	Living Environment Honors R	904	Studio Art	
102	English 10	502	Chemistry R	905	Ceramics *	
103	English 11 R	504	AP/CAP Chemistry	913	Drawing *	
130	AP/CAP English Lang. & Composition	522	Forensics B *	914	Painting *	
131	AP/CAP English Lit. & Composition	530	Environmental Science A *		· ·	
106	Creative Writing *	538	AP Environmental Science	Busin	ess & Technology	
108	College Prep English *	500	Physics R	129	Yearbook ω	
107	Public Speaking *	501	AP/CAP Physics I	710	Personal Finance *	
111	Mythology *	517	AP Physics C *	703	Principles of Engineering	
133	Science Fiction *	554	AP/CAP Physics II	704	Graphic Design *	
138	Examining Diversity Through Film &	555	Robotics I *	706	Introduction to Computer Science *	
	Literature *	556	Robotics II *	707	AP Computer Science Principles	
139	Multicultural Literature *	560	Science Olympiad 2023	709	Drawing & Design for Production ω	
253	Ci3T Language!	557	Astronomy *		School Store	
		533	Science Research, Service, and Inquiry*			
Math	<u>ematics</u>			<u>World</u>	d Languages	
	Ci3T Math Intensive	Social	<u> Studies</u>	301	French I	
433	Algebra Part 2 R	201	Global 9	302	French II	
440	Algebra R	202	Global 10 R	303	French III	
463	Geometry R	203	AP World History	304	French IV	
464	Hands on Geometry	204	US History & Government R	305	French V	
465	Algebra II R	205	AP/CAP US History & Government	312	Spanish II	
472	CAP Pre-Calculus #	207	Participation in Government *	313	Spanish III	
475	AP/CAP Calculus I #	208	AP US Government	314	Spanish IV	
479	AP/CAP Calculus II #	206	Economics *	315	Spanish V	
480	College Prep Math I	226	AP/CAP Psychology	331	German I	
481	CAP College Prep Math II	217	World War II *	332	German II	
484	AP Statistics	220	Sociology *			
485	Financial Applications	221	America in the 60s	Music		
		227	Global Diplomacy & United Nations (IS)	950	Band	
Scien		230	AP/CAP Microeconomics*	951	Chorus	
509	Earth Science R	231	AP/CAP Macroeconomics*	960	Orchestra	
505	Living Environment R			957	Band/Chorus	
514	AP/CAP Biology			961	Orchestra/Chorus	

PLATTSBURGH HIGH SCHOOL 2022-2023 COURSE REQUEST FORM

tudent Name:	Grade:	(4.5 credits =	= 10 th Grad	le, 9 credits =	= 11 th Grade,	= 12 th Gra	ade)

The courses you select will be used for scheduling next year's classes. If courses do not have more than 10 students signed up, they will not be offered.

		<u> </u>
954	Jazz Ensemble	•
962	Band/Orchestra	
963	Band/Orchestra/Chorus	
958	Music Theory	
965	Introductory Piano	
966	Rock & Roll & Guitar	
		(
Physic	cal Education & Health	(
920	Health *	(
921	Fall Physical Education *	
922	Spring Physical Education *	(
		-
Acade	emic Intervention Services (AIS)	-
252	Mathematics **	-
255	Social Studies **	-
260	English **	-
262	Strategic Ci3T ELA **	-
265	Science **	-
267	Gradpoint Credit Recovery	
792	Guided Support Team **	,
		-
Specia	al Education	
816	Speech/Language **	
821	Resource Room **	
847	Independent/Community Living Skills	
876	Advisory **	
877	Foundational Skills: Math **	
878	Foundational Skills: Content **	
879	Foundational Skills: ELA **	
880	Integrated Learning **	
881	Independent Living Skills **	•

CVTEC Allied Health Animal Science/Large Animal Production Animal Science/Veterinary Assistant Automotive Collision Repair Automotive Technology Business Management & Entrepreneurship Construction Trades Cosmetology Culinary Arts Management Digital Production & Multimedia Communications Early Childhood Education Electrical Design, Installation & Alternative Energy

Environmental Conservation & Forestry
Food Service
Heavy Equipment/Diesel Mechanics Technology
Power Sport Technology

Security & Law Enforcement

Welding

New Visions: Applied Engineering New Visions: Medical Careers

Key:

- P AP: Advanced Placement
- R: Course ends in NYS Regents examination
- **: No credit for course
- *: Semester course (1/2 credit)
- #: College credit available
- ∞: Course counts as ½ credit for both Art and Technology
- CAP: College Advanced Placement through Clinton Community College
- IS: Independent Study

Sample 9-Period Schedule:

5. Course Name:

Period	Class
1	English 11
2	US History
3	Chemistry
4	A Day: Chemistry Lab, B Day: Physical Ed.
5	Algebra II
6	Lunch
7	Elective
8	Elective
9	Elective

<u>List 5 elective choices below (in order of priority).</u>

Should scheduling conflicts or cancellations occur, these alternatives will be substituted in your schedule.

1.	Course Name:
2.	Course Name:
3.	Course Name:
4.	Course Name: